AUXILIARY EXF
COMPOSILITE SUSPENSIONS

PARTS CATALOG

= R

- . =
. e 4

S—— B a—

- o

.
, [ PR— = 4
\ 2 e
- - ;‘ iy

v Lw . " - E E = ® W ®m @

o

LR |
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



HPARTS LIST

iINnNovation COMPOSILITE® EXF SUSPENSIONS
BUILTIN LIT NO: PLHE31
DATE: May 2023 REV: A

Parts List PL-H831 is intended to help you find commonly required aftfermarket parts and aftermarket parts
kits for COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Lift Axle Suspension Systems.

For assistance with replacement axle weldments, seat kits and stabilizer brackets: Please confact
Hendrickson Customer Service at 1-800-660-2829 or by e-mail at liffaxle@hendrickson-intl.com.

Click this grapic throughout the
document to return to Table of 4 I N D EX’

Contents: HHENDRICKSON

Always Use Hendrickson Genuine Parts for the Best Quality in the Industry.

Click on the logo below to register for an account for Hendrickson's Parts+ Lookup System:

HPLUS

PARTS LOOK UP SYSTE

HHENDRIGKSON

e Loty Rits O Us"


mailto:liftaxle%40hendrickson-intl.com?subject=
https://hendricksonb2c.b2clogin.com/hendricksonb2c.onmicrosoft.com/b2c_1a_signup_signin_hend_ppl_users/oauth2/v2.0/authorize?client_id=016d311b-ab97-4d6e-8b59-61fe16bc4a2e&redirect_uri=https%3A%2F%2Fpartsplus.hendrickson-intl.com&response_mode=form_post&response_type=code%20id_token&scope=openid%20profile%20offline_access%20https%3A%2F%2Fhendricksonb2c.onmicrosoft.com%2Ftasks%2Fread%20https%3A%2F%2Fhendricksonb2c.onmicrosoft.com%2Ftasks%2Fwrite&state=OpenIdConnect.AuthenticationProperties%3DFrCWHAvwJOqy5lo4dUVjhHoKn1QGFBxczvMHcoPTxTx34RtW2VwbHd2m-SKJvgngOj9mA1_iw_0nYVPvAOkBEM8_PX4mXvw0YM3L5DEZKdXlO6ECAM4ylROW3pyRWRJjLni86sPBgrepPqmFzeBjmvXQrlRCatq6R8n0KIzo7g96pI374QSGPbzJO20oQU-T&nonce=638199386243048248.MTllMDMwOTItNjc0MC00MDQ0LTgwOTctYTMzMTdiNTQ2ZjI3MGQ1NzYwYjUtNmI0Zi00ZTQwLTllYTItOTY4Y2Y3ZDAyN2U3&ui_locales=en-US&x-client-SKU=ID_NET451&x-client-ver=5.4.0.0

i
H

COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

Note: The illustrations used throughout Parts List H831 are representational in nature

Section 1
Section 2
Section 3
Section 4
Section 5
Section 6
Section 7
Section 8

Table of Contents: Parts, Part Kits & Associated Drawings
BRAKE KITS & DUST SHIELDS

SIDE RAILS & SADDLES

TRAILING ARMS & PIVOT BOLT KITS

CROSSMEMBERS

WELD-ON FRAME BRACKETS

BOLT-ON TOWERS

AIR SPRINGS & UPPER AIR SPRING PLATES

ASSOCIATED DRAWINGS

and might not reflect the latest design changes and integrated components, and

the illustrations are not comprehensive in regard to all of the spare parts offered for

specific suspension models and configurations. Please contact Hendrickson Customer
Service for assistance: liftaxle@hendrickson-intl.com.

PL-H831

<'NDEXp


mailto:liftaxle%40hendrickson-intl.com?subject=

COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

SECTION 1
BRAKE KITS & DUST SHIELD KITS

TABLE 1: BRAKE KITS EXF13

DESCRIPTION YEAI\fjl(FS(g o CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry Nk Drawing #
2017 - Weld-On Drum Brakes 15x4 1 017449-1500 | 017449-1901
BRAKE KITS 13K
2017 - Shoes, Springs, Anchor Pins 1 R-007442-B N/A

TABLE 2: DUST SHIELDS EXF13

DESCRIPTION YEAl\fjl(FSé 03 CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry NS Drawing #
2017 - Dust Shield Upper (LH) / Lower (RH) 2 R-011789-1 017449-1901
DUST SHIELDS 2017 - 13K Dust Shield Upper (RH) /Lower (LH) | 2 R-011789-2 017449-1901
2017 - Hose Clamp, Dust Shield 2 R-010110 017449-1901

DUST SHIELD AND HOSE CLAMP

NDEX) 4 PL-H831



i)
H

COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

SECTION 2

SIDE RAILS & SADDLES

TABLE 1: SIDE RAILS EXF13

DESCRIPTION

SIDE RAILS
(TRUCK)

YEAISI(F‘Q@ eF CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART#
2017 - Standard Aftermarket (LH) 1 R-017853-01
2017 - 11K, 12K, | Standard Aftermarket (RH) 1 R-017853-02
2017 - 13K | Standard Roll-Off (LH) 1 R-017860-01
2017 - Standard Roll-Off (RH) 1 R-017860-02
2017 - Plus 2" Aftermarket (LH) 1 R-017859-01
2017 - 11K, 12K, | Plus 2" Aftermarket (RH) 1 R-017859-02
2017 - 13K | Plus 2" Roll-Off (LH) 1 R-017861-01
2017 - Plus 2" Roll-Off (RH) 1 R-017861-02

TABLE 2: SADDLES EXF13

DESCRIPTION

SADDLES
(TRUCK)

YEA&% o CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION QrY PART#
2017 - Standard Aftermarket (LH) 1 R-017849-01
2017 - 11K 12K, | Standard Aftermarket (RH) 1 R-017849-02
2017 - 13K | Standard Roll-Off (LH) 1 R-017851-01
2017 - Standard Roll-Off (RH) 1 R-017851-02
2017 - Plus 2" Aftermarket (LH) 1 R-017850-01
2017 - 11K 12K, | Plus 2 Aftermarket (RH) 1 R-017850-02
2017 - 13K | Plus 2" Roll-Off (LH) 1 R-017852-01
2017 - Plus 2“ Roll-Off (RH) 1 R-017852-02

SIDE RAIL

SADDLE

PL-H831

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

¢

SECTION 3
TRAILING ARMS & PIVOT BOLT KITS

TABLE 1: PIVOT BOLT KITS EXF13
| CAPACITY |

DESCRIPTION

PIVOT BOLT KITS

11K, 12K,
13K

SUB DESCRIPTION QY| paRT# Drawing #
Trailer Standard Alignment (All Nuts Out) 1 R-019700-0100 019700-0106
Truck Standard Alignment (All Nuts Out) 1 R-019700-0200 019700-0203
Truck Adjustable 1 R-019700-0300 019700-0303
Roll-Off Standard Alignment (All Nuts Out) 1 R-019700-0400 019700-0403
Roll-Off Adjustable 1 R-019700-0500 019700-0503

TABLE 2: TRAILING ARMS EXF13

DESCRIPTION

CAPACITY

SUB DESCRIPTION

PART#

TRAILING ARMS

11K, 12K,
13K

ary |

Drawing #

Aluminum Beam (3" wide) 2 R-016911-00 016911-00
Bottom Left-Hand Trailing Arm, 6" Offset 1 R-018816-01 018816-00
Bottom Right-Hand Trailing Arm, 6" Offset 1 R-018816-02 018816-00

PIVOT BOLT KIT

<NEXp

PL-H831




i)
H

COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

SECTION 4
TABLE 1: CROSSMEMBERS TRUCK & ROLL-OFF EXF13
DESCRIPTION YEA&% OF CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION QTY PART #
2017 - 33.5" FW - Fixed Frame Width 1 R-017839-01
CROSSMEMBERS 2017 - 13 34.0" FW - Fixed Frame Width 1 R-017839-02
TRUCK 2017 - 34.5" FW - Fixed Frame Width 1 R-017839-03
2017 - Adjustable Frame Width 1 R-017844-10
2017 - 33.5" FW - Fixed 1 R-017846-01
CROSSMEMBERS 2017 - 13K 34.0" FW - Fixed 1 R-017846-02
ROLL-OFF 2017 - 34.5" FW - Fixed 1 R-017846-03
2017 - Adjustable Frame Width 1 R-017847-10

2017 - 32.0" Frame Aftachment Center 1 R-016942-32
2017 - 34.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-016942-34
2017 - 35.0" Frame Aftachment Center 1 R-016942-35
CROSSMEMBERS 2017- | 11K, 12K, 13( | 38.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-016942-38
2017 - 40.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-016942-40
2017 - 41.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-016942-41
2017 - 42.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-016942-42

TABLE 2: CROSSMEMBERS INSTALL DRAWINGS EXF13

DESCRIPTION

CROSSMEMBER
HARDWARE

ANE
R-019702-0100

Drawing #

CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION ary |

11K, 12K, 13K | Bolt-on Crossmembers 1 019702-0101

CROSSMEMBER

PL-H831 7 INDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

SECTION 5
BOLT-ON TOWERS
TABLE 1: BOLT-ON HANGER TOWER ASSEMBLY EXF13
DESCRIPTION YEA’\I;% o CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2017 - Pattern B (LH) 1 R-017028-01
2017 - Pattern B (RH) 1 R-017028-02
2017 - Pattern B (LH) Galvanized 1 R-017028-11
2017 - Pattern B (RH) Galvanized 1 R-017028-12
2017 - Pattern H (LH) 1 R-017115-01
2017 - Pattern H (RH) 1 R-017115-02
2017 - Pattern E (LH) Galvanized 1 R-017115-11
2017 - Pattern E (RH) Galvanized 1 R-017115-12
2017 - Pattern J (LH) 1 R-017116-01
BOLT-ON HANGER 2017 - 11K 12k | Pattern J (RH) 1 R-017116-02
TOWER ASSEMBLY ' ' -
(TRAILER) 2017 - 13K Pattern J (LH) Galvanized 1 R-017116-11
2017 - Pattern J (RH) Galvanized 1 R-017116-12
2017 - Pattern Q (LH) 1 R-017117-01
2017 - Pattern Q (RH) 1 R-017117-02
2017 - Pattern Q (LH) Galvanized 1 R-017117-11
2017 - Pattern Q (RH) Galvanized 1 R-017117-12
2017 - Pattern U (LH) 1 R-017118-01
2017 - Pattern U (RH) 1 R-017118-02
2017 - Pattern U (LH) Galvanized 1 R-017118-11
2017 - Pattern U (RH) Galvanized 1 R-017118-12

BOLT-ON HANGER TOWER ASSEMBLY

Note: Crossmember and hardware are shown for reference only.

NDEX) 8 PL-H831



i
H

COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

SECTION 5

BOLT-ON TOWERS (Continued)

TABLE 2: BOLT-ON HANGER TOWER +2" EXF13

DESCRIPTION

BOLT-ON HANGER
TOWER +2"
(TRAILER)

YEA,{;(F% OF | capacity SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2017 - Pattern B (LH) +2" 1 R-017473-01
2017 - Pattern B (RH) +2" 1 R-017473-02
2017 - Pattern B (LH) + 2" Galvanized 1 R-017473-11
2017 - Pattern B (RH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017473-12
2017 - Pattern E (LH) +2" 1 R-017474-01
2017 - Pattern E (RH) +2" 1 R-017474-02
2017 - Pattern E (LH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017474-11
2017 - Pattern E (RH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017474-12
2017 - Pattern J (LH) +2" 1 R-017475-01
2017 - 11K, 12K, | Pattern J (RH) +2" 1 R-017475-02
2017 - 13K | Pattern J (LH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017475-11
2017 - Pattern J (RH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017475-12
2017 - Pattern Q (LH) +2" 1 R-017476-01
2017 - Pattern Q (RH) +2" 1 R-017476-02
2017 - Pattern Q (LH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017476-11
2017 - Patfern Q (RH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017476-12
2017 - Pattern U (LH) +2" 1 R-017477-01
2017 - Pattern U (RH) +2" 1 R-017477-02
2017 - Pattern U (LH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017477-11
2017 - Pattern U (RH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017477-12

PL-H831

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

i)
H

SECTION 6
WELD-ON FRAME BRACKETS

TABLE 1: WELD-ON FRAME BRACKET ASSEMBLY EXF13

DESCRIPTION YEA&(FS(; OF CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2017 - 32" Frame Attachment 1 R016912-32
Center
2017 - 34" Frame Attachment 1 R016912-34
Center
2017 - 35" Frame Attachment 1 R-016912-35
Center
37" Frame Attachment
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 11K, 12K, 13K - Attach
(TRAILER) 2017 - 88 rame Attachment 1 R-016912-38
enter
40" Frame Aftachment
2017 - Center 1 R-016912-40
2017 - 41" Frame Attachment 1 R016912-41
Center
42" Frame Attachment
2017 - Center 1 R-016912-42
TABLE 2: WELD-ON FRAME BRACKET ASSEMBLY +2" EXF13
DESCRIPTION YEA,\[;(FSé OF CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION QTy PART #
2017 - 32" Frame Attachment 1 R017471-32
Center
34" Frame Attachment
2017 - Center 1 R-017471-34
2017 - 35" Frame Attachment 1 R-017471-35
Center
WELD-ON FRAME W
BRACKET ASSEMBLY +2° | 2017- | 11K 12K 13K gs fmme O T E! 1 R-017471-38
(TRAILER) SITUEN
2017 - 40" Frame Attachment 1 R-017471-40
Center
2017 - é]" Frame Attachment 1 R017471-41
enter
2017 - 42" Frame Attachment ! R-017471-42
Center

WELD-ON FRAME BRACKET ASSEMBLY

<NEXp

10

PL-H831



i
H

COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

SECTION 6 (Continued)
WELD-ON FRAME BRACKETS

TABLE 3: WELD-ON FRAME BRACKET EXF13 RAISED CROSSMEMBER

DESCRIPTION YEA&(FS(; OF CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2017 - 32" Frame Attachment 1 R019212-32
Center
2017 - 34" Frame Attachment 1 R.019212-34
Center
2017 - o Hrome Aflachment 1 R-019212:35
WELD-ON FRAME BRACKET
ASSEMBLY RAISED 38" Frame Attachment
CROSSMEMBER 2017 - 11K, 12K, 13K Center 1 R-019212-38
(TRAILER) .
2017 - 40" Frame Attachment 1 R019212-40
Center
2017 - 41" Frame Attachment 1 R019212-41
Center
2017 - 42" Frame Attachment ! R019212-42
Center
TABLE 4: WELD-ON FRAME BRACKET EXF13 RAISED CROSSMEMBER +2"
DESCRIPTION YEA’\I;(FS(; o CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2017 - 32" Frome"AﬁochmenT 1 R019214-32
Center +2
2017 - 34" Frcme"Aﬁochmem 1 R.019214-34
Center +2
2017 - 3o Frome Aflachment 1 R-019214-35
WELD-ON FRAME BRACKET
ASSEMBLY RAISED 38" Frame Attachment
CROSSMEMBER +2" 2017 - 11K, 12K, 13K Center 2" 1 R-019214-38
(TRAILER) .
2017 - 40 Frome"AHoChmem 1 R-019214-40
Center +2
2017 - 41" Frome"AtTochmenT 1 R-019214-41
Center +2
2017 - 42" Frome"Aﬂochmem 1 R-019214-42
Center +2

PL-H831

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

i)
H

SECTION 7
AIR SPRINGS & UPPER AIR SPRING PLATES

TABLE 1: RIDE & LIFT SPRING EXF13

DESCRIPTION CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART# Drawing #
Ride Spring: Truck/Roll-Off 2 R-B-14487 007596-0103
. . 007596-0102 /
Hardware Kit: Ride Spring - Truck/Roll-Off | 2 R-007596 007596.0103
Eglrl(_j(\svfcf]re Kit: Ride Spring - Alternate 9 R-007596-0200 007596-0201
RIDE & LIFT SPRING | 1 19K, 13K | Ride Spring: Trailer 2 R-001015 018948-0202
Hardware Kit: Ride Spring - Trailer 1 R-018948-0200 018948-0202
Lift Spring 2 R-005079 N/A
(I-:Iordwore Kit: Liff Spring, Toward 1 R-019701-0100 0197010101
rossmember I
Hardware Kit: Lift Spring, Toward Axle 1 R-019701-0100 019701-0102
TABLE 2: UPPER AIR SPRING PLATES EXF13 TRUCK
DESCRIPTION YEA'\FZE:S(; oF CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2017 - Truck Standard (LH) 1 R-018215-01
2017 - Truck Standard (RH) 1 R-018215-02
2017 - Truck Pre-Plumb (LH) 1 R-018222-01
2017 - Truck Pre-Plumb (RH) 1 R-018222-02
2017 - Roll-Off Standard (LH) 1 R-018209-01
UPPER AIR 2017 - 11K 12K | Roll-Off Standard (RH) 1 R-018209-02
SPRING PLATES ' '
(TRUCK) 2017 - 13K Roll-Off Pre-Plumb (LH) 1 R-020003-01
2017 - Roll-Off Pre-Plumb (RH) 1 R-020003-02
2017 - Alt Roll-Off Standard (LH) 1 R-018252-01
2017 - Alt Roll-Off Standard (RH) 1 R-018252-02
2017 - Alt Roll-Off Pre-Plumb (LH) 1 R-020008-01
2017 - Alt Roll-Off Pre-Plumb (RH) 1 R-020008-02

UPPER AIR SPRING PLATE
(TRUCK)

UPPER AIR SPRING PLATE

(ROLL-OFF)

<NEXp

PL-H831



i)
H

COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

SECTION 7 (Continued)
AIR SPRINGS & UPPER AIR SPRING PLATES

TABLE 3: UPPER AIR SPRING PLATES EXF13 TRAILER
YEAR(S) OF

DESCRIPTION

UPPER AIR
SPRING PLATES
(TRAILER)

MFG CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2017 - Trailer Standard (LH) 1 R-017422-01
2017 - Trailer Standard (RH) 1 R-017422-02
2017 - 11K, 12K, | Trailer Pre-Plumb (LH) 1 R-018221-01
2017 - 13K | Trailer Pre-Plumb (RH) 1 R-018221-02
2017 - Trailer Galvanized (LH) 1 R-017422-11
2017 - Trailer Galvanized (RH) 1 R-017422-12

UPPER AIR SPRING PLATE
(TRAILER)

PL-H831

13

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

SECTION 8

ASSOCIATED DRAWINGS

Clicking on an individual drawing number below will take you to that location in the document.

Section 1

Drawings: Brake Kits & Dust Shields:
» 0174491901

Section 2

Drawings: Side Rails & Saddles:

See Section 3

Section 3

Drawings:Trailing Arms & Pivot Bolt Kits:

019700-0106, 019700-0203, 019700-0303, 019700-0403, 019700-0503, 016911-00, 018816-00,
018881-00

Section 4

Drawings: Crossmembers:
- 019702-0101

Section 5

Drawings: Boli-On Towers:

See Section 4

Section 6

Drawings: Weld-On Frame Brackets:
+  See019700-0106

Section 7

Drawings: Air Spring & Upper Air Spring Plates:
007596-0102,007596-0103, 007596, 018948-0202, 019701-0101, 019701-0102

NREXp

14 PL-H831



H COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

PLHES31 0 CNDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

| 11 | 10 | 9 | 8 7 | 6
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
‘01744‘9’ 1QOO‘BRAKE HARDWARE KIT EXF 15X4 FAB 1.0", WW301 LININGS, D/S‘ L ‘
c NOTES:
1. 5/8”-11 BOLT TORQUE SPEC: 160 - 180 FT-LBS.
2. APPLY ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT 360 DEGREES AROUND CAM TUBE ON SURFACE SPECIFIED AND ON
] THE S-CAM SPLINES.
3. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND ASSEMBLIES (LEFT HAND ASSEMBLY SHOWN).
4. Dust Shield not included
F
(Z2x]) 007184 (4%) 0O1909] -
CAMSHAF T UPPER 1254 BRAKE <
| (1x/1x) 007089-1/-2 WASHER SHIELD
SPtvise (2x) 007C
(LEFT HAND SHOWN) . x
SEE NOTE 2Z: RETURN SPF
E (2x) 002
ZERK FIT
D
(4x) 61 10C500H4HS
5/8"-11 X 5,00"
PHOS HEX GR 8
: o= 0
TORQUE SPEC:
SEE NOTE 1
(4x) 009135
ANCHOR PIN SPACER
B (2x) 011789-1 il
(4x) 007093 I N
SPRING-COIL OR ’ AN
RETAINING SPRING
— (2x) 011789-2
DUST SHIELD,
UPPER , RH
(4x) 009694
A HOLLOW ANCHOR PIN (Bx) 621 0HH o)
WASHER 5/8" NUT
ZINC HARDEN ZINC
| Il 10 9 8 7 :

<NEXp

16 PL-H831



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

00

HOE WW301 LINING

92 I
ING [P

(2x) 01011

(2x) 0072
CAM SHAFT

(4x)

T H

|

|

. vl

e\
- \\\ T

601 0CHZNC
>/8"-11
NYLON LK GR C

O

HOSE CLAMP

03
INNER SHIELD

007121

S-CAM FLAT WASHER

(2x) 009304
LOCK RING, 28 SPLIN
[

E
LO5" THK 1.176"G-DIA.

HENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems

Copuriaht © 2021 Hemdnickaen, A1l I

PRODUCTION

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T 1S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
[EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T (5 NOT To BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIREGTLY FOR ANY
[PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LDANED TO YOU.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS

METR1C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994

AR BY ATE RREFFO EUSTOVER
A.BRADLEY [09-29-20 [. ALL
EFECKED BY ATE SR WRCHINTRG SEE ISUSPERSTON TVPE
GUNTERMANN | 09-29-20 |. .
. APPROVAL ——PATE SR RSSEVBLY SEE e TAVOUT
SLONAKER | 09-29-20 |. .
P& APPROVAL ——PATE EFTRES e son
-C APPROVAL——BATE Sy (R TE W Dwe:
ESCRIFTTON - -
BRAKE HARDWARE KIT EXF 15X4
FAB 1.0", KNUCKLE INSTALL DWG
oo VETaRT AT /oG T ST G-
63.2 LBS. 1 OF 1
017449-1901
1:1

15 DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATI
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMG REGULATIONS (22
PRIOR U.S. GOVERWENT AUTHORIZATION IS REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANGFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A
[FORE 10N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.

ons
(22 CFR PARTS 121-110).

PL-H831

17

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

[ 11 | 10 | 9 8 7 | ¢
G
BEAM CENTER: LESS THAN 40
- BOL T TORQUE :
§
— PER HAES 9000-02 3
E
8x 34" BEAM SHOWN
D 7/ 8"6-091 4NCY|_|L20,\INC NUT
\ — =
N .~ b e e |-
017335-00 ) . \§ 7/gifgcgégﬂ4ggLT L ,j
WEAR PAD -\ (N
C (RUBBER BUSHING) c \ ‘ Z—_’f 1
16X ]\\\\\ 4% /////f
61 14H2H \ 61 14C550H4HS / ¢
| 7/8" FLAT WASHER ‘\ 7/8"-9 X 5-1/2" BOLT /’
o \ PE I _.,_;_“\_ _j"_;_,‘_ %
. P i 51 s— 2§
T il - )| |
- B B
g T T 5
— ] 1T IR
- !:!_lLU H :/'j ‘\ i o !
A .................. 1
PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO BOLT D
| 11 | 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 | €

18 PLHB3]
«NREX)



H COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
: | 5 | 4 | 3 | 2 | 1 ]

Capyrightr © 8019 Hundinichamn, All Rightn Russrvad
T8 PRINT NEMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDWICKEON SUSPENSION .~ ALL_INFORMATION
AINED THEREON 18 CONFIDENTIAL. [T IS 3 oN AD
CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR UBED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY Y

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAR BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERW) NOTED, DIMENSIONS
CAD SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN _ACCORDANCE WITH
———] ONLY! ASME STANDARD

-
e SHENDRIGKSON
. Auxiliary Axie Systems PRODUCTION |

Y14.5M - 1994
W e L) —

H S.KOHLER 12-11-19]. ALL

|| [CFEXRED BY TE BEE TWE
H WESTNEDGE |12-11-19].
H . [ERS.AFPIOVAL RN W TAVOOT

L WESTNEDGE | 12-11-19],
H = APPROVAL L L.

T APPRSVAL e P. TS, WS, DI,

EXF13 TRAILER PIVOT
NARROW/STD BC (ALL NUTS OUT}

[ RECT [ ON L
019700-0106 e

A
4
DOCUMENT CONTAING TECHNOLOSY SUBJECT TO w;:llm mm REBULAT [ONS

: | S | 4 3 R e R v

PL-H831 19 INDEXp

- HENDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

[ 11 | 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 | ¢
PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONI
G BOLT TORQUE: PER HAES 9000-023 ¥a
N
)
— (
N\

I__

8Xx
6014CHZNC
7/8"-9 NYLON NUT

16X
6114H2H
7/8" FLAT WASHER 4X N

6114C600H4H8
| —7/8"-9 X 6" BOLT

/
- l _iiﬁgﬂigi:}—lllll‘;l Illlll||_+ii%EEE
017335-00 é§~ : , : 2

WEAR PAD /)

] (RUBBER BUSHING) \ ‘\\ // /

N\ 4X /
N\ 6114CS50H4HS /]
\7/8"-9 X 5-1/2" BOLT> /

i T2

s g--1-8 !_ ==

20 PL-H831
ey

-----



H COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
> | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1 T

[ TEM[PART _NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
1 ]019700-0200[EXF13 TRUCK PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT[ 1 |

g ZHENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT ION B

Capyrightr © 8019 Hundinichamn, All Rightn Russrvad

I8 PRINT NEMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDWICKEON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. AL INFORMATION
AINED THEREON 18 CONFIDENTIAL. [T (S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON

CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT T0 BE COPIED OR UBED DIRECTLY OR INDIREGTLY FOR ANY
OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAR BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

GICN

= ' CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
H CAD SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN _ACCORDANCE WITH
H ———] ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994
[ 'ﬁh W e L) —
H | S.KOHLER 12-11-19]. ALL
] 1 ' [CFEERED BY TE =E Ve
| WESTNEDGE |12-11-19]. .
| | [ENS . AFPROVAL L 8 = CAYOUT
H ! WESTNEDGE |12-11-19],
' - = APPROVAL L TR
-’_r_ - RPPRVAL e P Ao WP O

“ EXF13 TRUCK PIVOT BOLT
ALL NUTS OUT, INSTALL DWG

| ) 1”: T 019700-0203 f
|5 4 3 EEREEERESTEEe

PLHES31 ?! CNDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

11 | 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 | €
PAY CIL OSE ATTENTION TO BOL T DIRECTIONI
s/ BOLT TORQUE: PER HAES SQ000-023 @(
{,
Y
— s
€
| G\e«
- N
E s:;“
-
-
7/8" FLAT WASHER ax
7/85% %E_th'rf NUT WEH%[iC?w;ﬁEEDU_\ B
— - < I
_\ l w}— A{%
C Hing: 1
I '
017335-00 i\}k*\\\\ acX /%
] (RUBBER (BUSHING] i % N 77878 % 221/3" BoLTS, / %
i \.\\ / /L
R AN a0
| e
1 ETL T = =
Sl :
A | - L
Le Il / N

22 PLHB31
NDEXp



H COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

: | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | -

—

[TTEM[PART MUMBER] DESCRIPT 10N [oTY]
1

]

[1 [ol9700-0300[EXF13 TRUCK-ADJ PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT|

i i1

19 PRIHT FELA RS T FSCPEETY OF HEMDN | CNSOM SUSPEHE | OM TPETHME.  GLL DAWFTRRMTIOM
%mumm-mw

t
OTHER Thl Tl RPN FOR BRI |T HAR BEEW LOAWES TS PO

P S .
| - ( B
j a

i o L
'S : KOHLER IZ-11-19].

‘WESTHEDGE | 12-11-19 .

P - TR L oa
-’_'_j'" WESTHEDGE | 12-11-19|.

H i PR, aeeme onem)
11y S .@. o | ME TR e T Ty ™
i ALL

! EXF13 TRUCK-ADJ FIVOT BOLT
J - ALL NUTS QUT, INSTALL DWG

s 019700-0303 i

3 | 5 4 3 T ) B P B L B O T >

PLHES31 2 «NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

[ 11 | 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 | ¢
PAY Cl OSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONI
6l BOLT TORQUE: PER HAES 9000-023 Qﬁ/
)

— OUTBOARD SIDE (7
----------- > S

ROLL-OFF SPACERS
TO OUTBOARD SIDE

i :
T e 1 1
E
8X ]
6014CH2NC / /k
7/8"-9 NYLON NUT y A
] / Vi
f—— /
16X / /
61 14H2H Y ,
7/8" FLAT WASHER / A
D / / &
/ /
(16x) 018327-00/ /o L
ROLL -OFF SPACER /
\
il i P
c i : |- ——( -}
017288 0o i | 6114C700H4HS =
NEAE BAD \ 7/8"-9 X 7" BOLT ,

(RUBBER BUSHING)

\ ax /
[\ \_ 6114C550H4H8 /
P\ 7X

| 11 10 9

INDEXp 24 PL-H831

- HEMDRICKS 0N




H COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
> | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | ! ]

I TEM[PART_NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
1 [019700-0400[EXF13 ROLLOFF PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT[ 1 |

70N
> 9 G
/," [//—:—\Q 2/
7/ “~.
a ™~

~ N - I
NN \\\

[ ?,?\‘ . \\

RIGKSON
le Systems PRODLUCTION |

8 — Caprigh © 5010 Handniohamn, A1l Rightn Rumsrved
I8 PRINT NEMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDWICKEON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. AL INFORMATION
b4 AINED THEREON 18 CONFIDENTIAL. [T (S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEWAND, AND ON
I CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT 0 BE COPIED OR UBED DIRECTLY OR INDIREGTLY FOR ANY
8! OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAR BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
CAD SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN _ACCORDANCE WITH
— ONLY! ASME

........ .!,_.i i '

STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994

w e R
S.KOHLER 12-10-19|. ALL

[CFEXRED BY TE BEE TWE
WESTNEDGE | 12-10-19|.

T
! ! e e oY - Cvoor
|

WESTNEDGE [12-10-19], .
3 e . M

EXF13 ROLLOFF PIVOT BOLT
ALL NUTS OUT, INSTALL DWG

N " 019700-0403 ‘.g;‘
> = z RN ke gl

PLHES31 2 CNDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

1 | 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 | :

PAY CIOSE ATTENTION TO BQLT DIRECTIONL
FRAME WIDTH: ADJUSTABLE (17
5| BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023 Y
(1=x]) WEAR PAD {
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING /?'

[4x) ROLL-OFF SPACERS
TO OUTBOARD SIDE

... .
—

F
W
UTBOARD SIDE

™, = R N =
D |

I 16X ax

61 14H2H
ax 7/8" FLAT WASHER ?/eu?élﬁcg??ﬂQHEBOLT
— 601 4CH2ZNC 7
7/8"-9 NYLON NUT
16X
017335-00

WEAR PAD
(RUBBER BUSH]NGJ—\\

m E w8y

11 | 10 | 9

26 PLHB31
NDEXp



H COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

: | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1

“"“u._‘ [ITEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY] G

| y [ 1 [019700-0500]EXF13 ROLLOFF-ADJ PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT[ 1 |
L 1]

lox 0O1B327-00
ROLL -OFF SPACER

PRODUCT 10N

e e
15 PHTHT PRI, S PRCIRRY oF PG| GO R (G BT Ra STl
T Tk st i Ce[U ('L DIVGCTLY 1 SEMCELT PR

T
OTHEN Tioww Bl SURPOEE FER BICH |T HAS BIW LOMWED T3 TE.

BTAMDARD ¥4, T - | 754

- o R —
et e e P - TP Frin
i :i A 1 WESTNEDGE | 12-10-19|. -
! | s T =
| | i i WESTMEDGE | 12-10-19 .
| | : H B L L
_L _’_r—--J"‘" EIL LA TV
|.||. e — P . . . A

1 EXF13 ROLLOFF-ADJ PIVOT BOLT
[ IMSTALL DWG, ALL NUTS OUT
i

| =— 019700-0503 e
: | S 4 3 St i P R S

PL-H831 27 INDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

11 | 10 | 9 8 7 |
[TEM|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
1 009186 ALUMINUM BEAM 1
2 017336-01 RUBBER BUSHING 2.41"0D X 1.416"ID X 2.98"L, EXI13| 2
3 017336-02 |DOM TUBE 1.396"0D X .905"ID X 3.003"L, EXIL3 2
G
F
E
* | — % | —
4X 4.45 MINJ
[.175]
D
C
B
A
NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS IN [ BRACKETS 1 ARE INCHES
2. QUALIFYING DIMENSIONS ENCLOSED IN ELLIPSE
3. FOR BUSHING LUBRICANT, USE SEAGULL NO. 18 NAPHTHENIC QOIL OR EQUIVALENT
il 10 9 8 7
INDEXp 28 PL-H831
+ HEMDRICKSON



H COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
| 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1 |

HHENDRIGKSON

AMXﬂ/ﬂézryAxﬂ@ Sysiz’@mg PRODUCT [ ON 5

Copuriant © 2018 Henan ckaon, All Right Reservad
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSFENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. [T IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 1S NOT To BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
HER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LDANED TO

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METRIC {ND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INE
MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASME - 1994

CAD_SYSTEM
ONLY! STANDARD Y14.5M

[DRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOVER —

McCARTHY 04-02-18|. ALL

[CRECKED BY ATE OR WACHINING SEE [BUSPENGTON TYPE

WESTNEDGE | 04-02-18 |. .

[ENG. APPROVAL PATE [FOR ASSEMBLY SEE [REF . LAvoUT

McCARTHY 04-02-18 . .

NFG. APPROVAL PATE [REPLACES REF . Bow

[@-C- AFPROVAL ATE TP. [ORTG. WrG. DWe.

ESCRIFTION

ALUMINUM TRA
E

o
XF1

[
3

NG ARM ASM

10.9 LBS.
[GCALE

1:2

WOBEL WETGHT [PART/DWS NG~

0l6911

-00
D

[EFEET NG~
1 OF 1

2

29

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

11 | 10 | 9 8 7
ITEM|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY (-01)|QTY (-02}
1 017336-01 |RUBBER BUSHING 2.41"0D X 1.416"ID X 2.98"L, EX13 2 2
2 017336-02 |DOM TUBE 1.396"0D X .905"ID X 3.003"L, EX13 2 2
3 018815-01 |CAST 6" OFFSET TRAILING ARM LH - MACHINING 1
3 018815-02 |CAST 6" OFFSET TRAILING ARM RH - MACHINING 1
I__
| e—
E | S—
© 73
2x (66.04)
[(2.6)]
D ¥ i
4X 4.45 M[N;|
[.175]
B
A NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS IN [ BRACKETS 1 ARE INCHES
2. QUALIFYING DIMENSIONS ENCLOSED IN ELLIPSE
3. FOR BUSHING LUBRICANT, USE SEAGULL NO. 18 NAPHTHENIC OIL OR EQUIVALENT
INDEXp 30 PL-H831
~ HENDRICKEON



H COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
| 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1 ]

RHHENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT ION B

Gapyrightr © 080 Hurainichaun, A1l Rightn Ressrved.

PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDWICKEON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. AL INFORMATION
AINED THEREON 18 CONFIDENTIAL. [T (S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEWAND, AND ON
CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT T0 BE COPIED OR UBED DIRECTLY OR INDIREGTLY FOR ANY

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAR BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERW) NOTED, DIMENSIONS

CAD SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN _ACCORDANCE WITH
———] ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994

TG_I:'ETT 1‘(‘)-03- 19]. o ALL
[CFEERED BY TE E TFE
WESTNEDGE | 10-03-19].
[ERS.AFPROVAL ALY TAVOOT
WESTNEDGE | 10-03-19],
- RPPRVAL e P Ao WP O
PART NUMBER REMARKS — = =
oresie-o | JENCELE, A
VERIGLE RN CAST 6" OFFSET TRAILING ARM ASM
018816-02 A SYWSE['IPRE[ CAL) WETERT FANT700 0. .
P1.63 LBS 1 0F 1
o 018816-00 g
.-'é.l"‘""w TETFS O e INTERUATIGN TPF I3 IN Al NELAATION (g, PR PIAE. 121-10).
S 4 3 ST R SIS S PO S s ey A

PL-H831 31 INDEXp

- HENDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

[ 11 | 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 | ¢
BOLT TORQUE: 160 -
G
8X
6010CH2NC
— 5/78"-11 NYLON NUT
16X
6210H2H
F 5/8" FLAT WASHER
E
D
] \0 C O
C
61 lOCSéOH4H8
5/8"-11 X 2" BOLT
B
A
| 11 | 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 | ¢

32 PL-H831
ey

-----



H COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

3 | 2 | 1 ]

Ul
TN

EX13 BOLT-ON CROSSMEMBER
HARDWARE KIT

ey 019702-0101 ';'

132

5 | 4 | 3 et e d

PL-H831 33




COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

[ 11 | 10 | 9 8 7 | ¢

TRUC
BOLT TORQUE:: <

NOTE:
A 1. THIS PRINT DEMONSTRATES THE TRUCK UNIT INSTALLATION
OF THE RIDE SPRING.

| 11 10 9 8 7 €

34 PL-H831
INDEXp



H COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

> | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | ! ]

G
P( o
o
)
'S +2FT Lbs,
F
E
D
NON ROLL -OFF TRUCK SEATS WILL TYPICALLY
ONLY HAVE 2 RIDE SPRING MOUNTING HOLES
IN THEM. C

Gapyrightr © 080 Hurainishaun, A1l Rightn Ressrvad.

HHENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT [ON B

3/8"-16x3/4"
FLANGE BOLT

EX TRUCK RIDE SPRING
INSTALLATION DWG

007596-0103 i%‘

2

PL-H831 35 4'%%’



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

[ 11 | 10 | 9 8 7 |
ITEM|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 033336 °°Z§R?'P
1 |010061-0005|3/8- 16X3/4 HEX FLANGE SCREW W,/ PATCH 2 2
| _Z_| 6008CH2HB [1/2-13 UNC ZINC HEX NUT GR B 1 1
3 | 6012FH2UB |3/4-16 UNF ZINC JAM NUT GR B 1 1
4 | 6208HZLR |1/2 ZINC LOCK WASHER REGULAR 1 1
5 | 6212H2LR |3/4 ZINC LOCK WASHER REGULAR 1 1
F
E
D
C
007596
B
A
| 11 10 9 8 7

36 PLHB3]
INDEXp>-



H COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

| ) 4 | 3 | > | | —I

G
I__
E
D
C
007596-P
FHHENDRICGKSON
Auxiliary Axie Systems PRODUCT ON a
cﬁﬁ%‘f’.‘. METRIC i TRREa LR~
GALLAGHER |09-16-17]% @ ALL —
UTZNE 09-16-17 |« = Ve
o TS e ik
- " A
BOLT KIT, AIR SPRING
RIDE BAG
- 007596 =
> 4 3 Ao |
PL-H831 37

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

—

11 | 10 | | 8 | 7 | ¢

<NEXp

@]
NS EWAE T TRATCER] 1 S .ﬁ 4 60121
< °' | 4x 6213
X P~
_\ °’/3/_ " LOCK
F 3/
E
— INBOARI
FOR TR
D
C
4x
010061 -0005
B 3/8"- 16x3/4"
\Y FLANGE BOLT
\ooill
NOTE :
— 1 1. ROLL-OFF AND TRAILER UNITS USE THE SAME SEATS. YOU CAN
IMMEDIATELY IDENTIFY THIS TYPE OF SEAT ASM BY THE 4 HOLES
IN THE TOP PLATE.
2. PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO WHICH SET OF HOLES TO USE PER
THE TWO DIFFERENT APPLICATIONS.
A 3. THIS PRINT DEMONSTRATES THE TRAILER UNIT
INSTALLATION.
4, KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT AND SIDES
(LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN) .
| 11 10 9 8 7 €
38 PL-H831



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

> | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | ! ]

H2LR G
13 TRAILER BUILD: TORQUE SPECS

8"-16 BOLT BOLT: 28 +*2Ft Lbs. F
4" -16 BOLT BOLT: 48 +2Ft Lbs.

,\;_)& —

0 E

D

C

. ' PRODUCTION B

::“- E.:( TRAI.LER RIDE SP.RII:(: A

‘1"’1" 018948-0202 I‘f
> 5 4 3 T T R e B s |
PL-H831 39



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

11

| 10 | 9 | 8 7 | €

AlR SPRING POR
010085 0008 SOL [ TORQUE £

3/8"-16 X 3/4"

FLANGE BOL
[ BEAM
r ~/
© A N
=2 .-'1( ¥

/HANGEH

I~ _

\

\Tj‘la;

T

BEAM

10 | 9 8 7 2

NREXp

40 PL-H831



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

=
| e 3 | 2 I L
¢ FORWARD G
3+ £'T- 1D B
-
E
D
C
S HENDRIGKSON
..,- £ . PRODUCT ION B
N@r’s“ﬂq METRIC MEMEIM
.J.urn_? DE:J&:IE i :“"MA::'-“- — —
o EX LIFLO‘SRF_'I_R IFNDGHwﬁﬁTRTDhEHMIIEN;' 'Al
i "319?01 -0101 ;

l:4

1

) 5

2

PL-H831

41

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
| 11 | 10 | 9

A FEW QUICK ROLL-OFF UNIT [INDENTIFIERS:
1. THE UPPER A/S WELDMENT,
2. THE 4 HOLE SEAT ASSEMBLY 1S ON A TRUCK UNIT

G (TRUCK UNITS WILL HAVE SIDE RAILS).

3. THE ROLL-OFF SPACERS ON SUSPENSION SIDE. NOTE, THIS INDENTIFIER
[S NOT APPLICABLE ON THE PACCAR/PETERBILT UNITS.

i
H

TRUC
) SOL T TORQ

E
D
C
B OUTBOARD HOLES TO BE USED
FOR ROLL-OFF INSTALLATION
NOTE :
. ROLL-OFF AND TRAILER UNITS USE THE SAME SEATS. YOU CAN
IMMEDIATELY IDENTIFY THIS TYPE OF SEAT ASM BY THE 4 HOLES
.\ IN THE TOP PLATE.
2

PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO WHICH SET OF HOLES TO USE PER
THE TWO DIFFERENT APPLICATIONS,

THIS PRINT DEMONSTRATES THE TRUCK ROLL-OFF UNIT
INSTALLATION.,

| 1 10 9

INDEX)>

- HEMDRICKEON

42 PL-H831



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
> | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1 ]

< ROLL-OFF ¢ —
JE: 28 +F T Lbs,

FIHENDRIGKSON
AMXW&IWAXI@ SVSZ@MS PRODUCT [ ON 5

Copurignt © 2020 Henan ickaon, All Rigts Reesnved.
TH(S PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSFENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. [T IS LOANED, SUBJECT TQ RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 1S NOT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LDANED TO YOU.

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR I C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN_ ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
PRAWN BY PATE WAKE ROV FUSTOVER —
S.KOHLER [ 10-06-20 |. ALL
[CRECKED BY ATE R WACRTNING SEE SUSPENSTON TYFE
2 SLONAKER 12-9-20 |. .
NG APPROVAL —PATE [FOR ASSEVELY SEE REF - CAVOUT
010061 -0005 A.POWER 12-9-20 |. .
) I WFG. APPROVAL — PATE REPLACES fReF—Bow
3/8"-16x3/4 . . . .
FLANGE BOLT [a-C AFPROVAT ATE auTe ORTG. W= OG-

EX ROLL-OFF RIDE SPRING
INSTALLATION DWG

.00 K&. 1 OF 1

00/596-0102 pe

131

15 DOGUMENT CONTAINS TEGHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXFORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFF(C IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
) o 0.5 GOVERMENT) ATHIR AT IO 18 FEOUIRED, T BELEAGE of TRIErER THIS TeaNoLo0Y 1o A

[FOREIGN PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.

PL-H831 43 INDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

11

10

9

| 8 | 7 | €

AlR SPRING PC

sOL T TORQUE: £

8x
010061 -0005

3/8"-16 X 374"

FLANGE

BOLT

/HﬂNGER

/NG

V o
i

f[:l
e

=3

10

8 7/ €

NREXp

44

PL-H831



H COMPOSILITE® EXF Non-Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

) | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | |

3 +t2 f't-1b

Te 't ST e ol CER |y
wﬂi‘ﬁ'ﬂ METR I C WILL [METERS |W ADDORDAMOE WI1TH
AR BTARDARD Y145 - 1994

L. " RN —
J.BIRD C4-16-18]. ALL.
WCCARTHY | 04-16-18 =
WESTNEDGE |04-18-18[. L

W L

Lo 'S T . 0 F | A

TETTI A

EX LIFT SPRING ATTACHMENT
PORT REAR

=>4 019701-0102 i
; 5 4 3 2 I I

PL-H831 45 4'5.%%’



HHENDRICKSON

SPECIALTY PRODUCTS -
AUXILIARY AXLE Systems
277 North High Street
Hebron, OH 43025

1.866.755.5968 (Toll-free U.5. and Canada)
7409295600 Fax 7409295601

© 2022 Hendrickson USA, L.L.C. All Rights Reserved.

All actual product performance may vary depending upon
vehicle configuration, operation, service and other factors.

All applications must comply with applicable Hendrickson
specifications and must be approved by the respective vehicle
manufacturer with the vehicle in its original, as-built
configuration,

Contact Hendrickson for additional details regarding
specifications, applications, capacities, and operation, service
and maintenance instructions.

H831 Rev A 05-23
@ 2023 Hendrickson USA, L.L.C. All Rights Reserved

HMAAXUPTIME

Your single source portal for all Hendrickson tools
that support MAAXUPTIME! Find the correct part
the first time. Install the correct part right the first
time.

HPLUS/9

PARTS LOOK UP SYSTEM

Hendrickson PLUS+

"Parts Look Up System” is an online tool to
help with your serviceable parts and cross
reference needs. On the go? PLUS+ is
compatible with mobile devices: smart
phones and tablets, just open in browser:
www.hendrickson-intl.com/partsandservice

PART NUMBER LOOKUP




	SECTION 1 - BRAKE KITS & DUST SHIELD KITS
	SECTION 2 - SIDE RAILS & SADDLES
	SECTION 3 - TRAILING ARMS & PIVOT BOLT KITS
	SECTION 4 - CROSSMEMBERS
	SECTION 5 - BOLT-ON TOWERS
	SECTION 6 - WELD-ON FRAME BRACKETS
	SECTION 7 - AIR SPRINGS & UPPER AIR SPRING PLATES
	SECTION 8 - ASSOCIATED DRAWINGS

